
DOC # 20170008130
Assianment Page 1 of 17
RussellShirtsWashingtonCountyRecorder
02/24/201702:06.31PM Fee$ 70,00
By DIXIETITLECO

Will E IMlb WM WNWWM M ill

When Recorded, Return To:

Western AllianceBank

One E. Washington, Suite1400

Phoenix, AZ 85004

ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST

UNDER DEED OF TRUST

For the considerationof Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration,the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, WESTERN ALLIANCE

BANCORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"),grants,assigns and transfersto

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation("Assignee"),whose address isOne E.

Washington, Suite 1400, Phoenix, AZ 85004, as successorBeneficiary,allofAssignor's interest

in and to the Beneficiary'sinterestunder the Land Development Loan Trust Deed, Assignment

of Rents, SecurityAgreement and FixtureFiling,dated August 23, 2007, executed by St.George

730 LLC, a Nevada limitedliabilitycompany ("Borrower"),as Trustor,to Dixie TitleCompany,

as Trustee,forthe benefitofAssignor, as Beneficiary,and which was recorded in the Office of

the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on August 27, 2007, as Document No. 2007-

0043119, as thereafteramended pursuant to the Supplemental Trust Deed, dated October 1,

2008, entered into by Assignor and Borrower and which was recorded in the Office of the

County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on October 17, 2008, as Document No. 2008-

0040286, as thereafteramended pursuant to the Second Supplemental Trust Deed, dated

November 23, 2009, executed by Assignor and Borrower, which was recorded in the Office of

the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on November 25, 2009, as Document No.

2009-0045043, as thereafteramended pursuant to the Third Supplemental Trust Deed, dated

November 16,2010, executed by Assignor and Borrower, which was recorded in the Office of

the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on December 2, 2010, as Document No.

2010-0040528, as thereafteramended pursuant to thatcertainAssignment of BeneficialInterest

under Deed of Trust,dated as of September 13, 2012, recorded in the Office of the County

Recorder of Washington County, Utah on September 18,2012, as Document No. 2012-0031358,

as thereafteramend pursuant to that certainAmendment to Trust Deed, and Amendment to

Assignment of Leases, dated as of November 1, 2012, recorded in the Office of the County

Recorder of Washington County, Utah on November 7,2012, as Document No. 2012-00381660,

as thereafteramended pursuant to thatcertainAssignment of BeneficialInterestunder Deed of

Trust,dated as of April 1,2016, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Washington

County, Utah on April 22, 2016, as Document No. 20160014047, and as thereafteramended

pursuant to that certainAssignment of BeneficialInterestunder Deed of Trust,dated as of

January 26, 2017, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah,

which transferredthe beneficialinterestinthe Deed of Trustto As signor(collectively,the"Deed

00012286;v1 1



ofTrust").

The foregoing assignment is made WITHOUT RECOURSE OR WARRANTY,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

TOGETHER WITH a corresponding interestin all indebtedness arisingunder and

secured by the Deed of Trust,allsums due and to become due under the same with interest,and

allrightsaccrued or to accrue under the Deed of Trust.

DATED: January 26, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Randall S.Theisen

Its:EVP and General Counsel

STATE OF (Zoput )

) ss.

County of t[.4
pt )

The foregoing instrumentwas acknowledged this qay of ,2017,

by Randall S. Theisen, the EVP and General Counsel, of Western Alliance Bancorporation,a

Delaware corporation,on behalfthereof.

OFFICIALSEAL
SAMANTI-IADALEY

IlycosmEqirudyll,2017

Notary Public

My commission expires:

00012286;v1 2



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT A

00012287:vl 3



Exhibit "A"

Parcel 1:

Beginning at a point South 89*50'30* East 726,00 feet along the
Section line from the Southwest Corner of Section 27, Township 42
South, Range is West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and runningthence south 89*50'30# East 1693.57 feet to the South 1/4 Corner of
said Section 27; thence North 0*484 West 1814.27 feet along the
Center Section line; thence West 2391.73 feet to a point on the
West line of said section 27; thence south D*D4'45" West 1207.41
feet along the Section line; thence South 89*50'3ow East 726,00
feet; thence South 0*04*45" West 600.00 feet to the point of
beginning.

Pax ID No: SG-6-2-27-330

Parcel 2:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Southwest 1/4 Southwest
1/4 Section 27, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base
and Meridian and running thence West 726,00 feet; thence North
600,0 feet; thence East 1452.0 feet; thence South 600.0 feet;
thence West 726.0 teet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-3311

Parcel 3:

Beginning at a point North 89.49* West 724.00 feet along the
Section line from the southeast Corner of Section 28, Township 42
South, Range 15 Mast, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence North 89*49' West 1895.70 feet to the South 1/4 corner of
said section 28; thence North 0*33*45" East 4002.53 feet more or
less, along the Center section line of the Northwest Corner of the
South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 28; thence South
89"50' East 2363.79 feet, more at less, along the 1/16 line to a
point which is North 89*50' West 221.80 feet from the East line of
said Section 28; thence South 0*0195" East 1344.19 feet to a pointon the Center Section line of said Section 28; thence South 89*50'
Bast 221.80 feet to the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 28; thence
south 0*04'45" West 2058.42 feet along the section line; thence
North 89*49' West 724.00 feet along a line which is parallel to the
South line of said Section 28; thence south 0*45* Most soo.oo feet
along a line which is parallel to the East line of said Section 28
to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: 5G-6-2-28-2110

(Continued)



Parcel 4:

Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Sectfon 35, Township 42South, Range 16 West Salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded in theOffice of the Washington County Recorder. Le'ssand excepting theNorth 16.0 acres of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarterof Section 35, Towhabip 42 South, Range 16 Mast, Salt Lake Base andMeridian.

Tax ID No: SG*6-2-35-3002

Parcel 5:

North@est 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of sect ch 35, BRhdishl} 42
South, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded inthe Office of the Nashington County Recorder.

Tax ID NQ: SG-6-2-35-3002

Parcel 6:

Baqinning at the North 1/4 Corner of section 34, Township 42 south,Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence North89659'45" West 2662.74 feet along the North section line to theNorthwest Corner of said section; thence South 0*07*50# East 610,00feet along the West Section line; thence Nort 88*30' Bast 469.99
feet; thence South 58*45' East 330.00 feet; thence North 83*00'East 130,00 feet; thence south 73*30' Bast 200.00 feet; thenceSouth 52*30' East 180.00 feet; thence South 43*00' East 120,00
feet; thence South 74*45' East 350.00 feet; thence North 21*00'East 236,89 feet; thence North 38*10' Neat 492.80 feet; thenceSouth 89"59'45" East 1048.00 feet to -the center section line;thence North O*L4#17" West 485.30 feet along the center of.Sectionline to the point of beginning.

Tax ID Not SG-6-2-34-411

(Continued)

I



Parcel 7:

Se9inning at a point South 0*14417" East 4(S.30 feet along the
Center of Section Line from the North 1/4 Corner of Section 34,
Township 42 south, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Neridian,
running thence South O'14'17. East 853.51 feet along the Center
line of said Section to the Southeast Corner of the Northeast 1/4of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 34; thence North 89*54'16.
est 2665.25 feet to the West Section line of said Section 34;
thence North o*07'50@ Most 724.55 teet along the West section line
of said Section; thence North 88*30' East 669.99 teet; thence South
58445' East 330.00 feet; thence North 83*00'' East 130.00 feet;
tbehoe South 73*30' East 200.00 feet; thence South 52*30' East
180.00 feef; thence South 43*00' East 120.04 feet; th@hee Youth
74*45' East 350.00 feet; thence North 21*00' East 236.89 feet;
thence North 38.10* West 492.80 feet; thence South 89959'45" East
1048.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG*6*2-34-412

Parcel 8:

Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 Nest, salt Lake Base ann Meridian recorded in the
Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1004

Parcel 9:

Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 Mast, Salt Lake Base and Heridian recorded in the
Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID Not 50-4-2-34*1004

Parcel 10:

Northeast 1/4 of Southwest 1/4 of Section 347 Township 42 South,
Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian r4corded in the office
of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

(Continued) E



Parcel til

A parcel of land located in the Northwest 1/4}or the Northeast 1/4of Section 34, To nship 42 South, Range ad West, salt Lake Base and
aridian-described as: Beginning at the North quarter--corner of

Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base and
Meridian; running thence South 69*30'30" East 467.00 feet along theNorth section line; thence south 19*54#47" East 1425,63 feet moreor less to the 1/16 line; thence North 49*39'.40* West 947.00 feet
along the 1/16 line to the Southwest Corner of-the Northwest 1/4 Of
the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 34, thence:North 0*14'17" West
1338.81 feet along the center section line to the point of
beginning.

Tax ED No: SG-6-2-34-1003

Earsel..12.:.

A parcel of land located in the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4of Section 34, Township 42 south, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base and
Meridian described as: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the
Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridiant running thence
South 0*14'17# East 1336.81 feet along the center section line tc
the Southwest corner of the southwest 1/4 of :the Northeast 1/4 of
said Section 34; thence South 89*4897" East 1969.24 feet along the
1/16 line; thence North 12o03'C4@ West 1367,74 feet, more or less
to the North line of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said
Section 34; thence North 89*39'40" West 789.24 feet along said
North line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-4-2-34-1003

Parcel 13:

Seginning at the East Quarter Corner of seepion 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 West, thence North 89*4S'47 West 1364.50 feet;thence North 12nO3'04" West 1367.76 feet; thence South 89*39'40"East 157.78 feet; thence North 19*54'47n West 1425.63 feet more orless to the North Section Line; thence South 89*30'3On East 383.00
feet; thence South 30*S7'13" East 1305.77 .feet; thence south10*57'13" East 1014.09 teet; thence South 89*30'00* East 772.37
feet; thence South 50.45'00" East 160.28 \feet; thence south67'OO#00" East 747.00 feet to the Center Section Line of Section
35, Township 42 south, Range 16 West; thence :south as*52'27" West400.00 feet to the point of beginning.
Tax 10 No: SG-6-2-34-1008and SG-6-2-34-1010

(Continued)



Parcel 14:

Northwest 1/4 Southeast 1/4 Section 34, Township 42 south, Range 16
Mast, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, Washingtor County, St. George,Utah.

Tax ID Nor SG-G-2-34-241

Parcel 25:

Sectional Lot No. 3, Section 34, Township 42 path, Range 16 West,salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded id the Office of the
Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-5-2-34-1003

(Continued)



1

Parcel 16:

Beginning at the East quarter corner of Section 28, Township 42
South, Range 16 Nest, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence along the section line North 89*5B'247 Nest, 221,80 feet;
thence leaving said section line North 00*09'37" West, 663.03 feet
to a point on a 740.00 foot radius curve concave to the Southwest,
the radius point of which bears south 81*59'03* Nest, said pointalso being an the centerline of proposed Plant tion Drive, an 80.00
foot wide proposed public street; thence sougheasterly 7.43 reet
along the are of said curve and said proposedicenterline through a
central angle of 00*34'30" to the point of tangency; thence
continuidg along said proposed centerline South 07*26'27*-East,
114.74 feet to the point of curvature of a,1150,00 foot radius
curve concave to the Northeast; thence'Southeasterly 854.43 feet
along the are at said curve and said proposed:centerline through a
central angle of 42*34'12* to the point of tangency; thence
continuing along said proposed centerline South So*00'38" East
1024.33 feet; thence leaving said proposhd centerline south
89*50'58. West 977.22 feet to a paint on the section line; thence
along said section line North 00'04'17" West 851.02 feet to the
point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-428

Parcel 17:

Beginning at a point South 89659'34" West 24.69 feet along the
section line from the North quarter corner of section 34, Township
42 South, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence South 89*S9'34" West 218.08 feet along said section line to
the South Quarter Corner of Section 27; thened North 00*57ro3a West
148.07 feet along the center section line to a point on a 1250.00
foot radius ourve concave to the Northeast, the radius point of
which bears North 39*SPOS* East, said poi t also being on the
proposed centerline of Plantations Drive am 80.00 foot vide
proposed public street; thence southeasterly 266.11 feet along the
are of said curve and said proposed Centerline through a central
angle of 12*11'51" to the point of beginning)

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-236

(continued)



Parcel 18:

Seginning at a point South 00*35'57" East, 1270.68 feet along theSection line and North 9000'00* West, 1195.73 feet from theNortheast Corner of Section 34, Township 42 S4uth, Range 14 Nest ofthe Salt-Lake'Base and Meridian, said point being on the NorthRight of way line of the proposed Canyon View Drive extension and
running thence south 00*30*00" West 40.oo reit to the South Rightof way line of said Canyon View Drive; thence North 89*30'00" Hest,100.27 feet along said South Right of way line; thence South00*3000" West, 110.00 feet; thence South 89*30#00" East, 45.92
feet; thence South 10*5a'13" East, 841.06 fe t; thence North89*30'O4" West 168,61 feet; thence North 10 57'13" West, 1014.47feet to a point on the North Right of way line of said Canyon View
Drive; thence South 89*30'00" East, 257.15 fe4t along said Right of
way line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1026

Earcal.12.i.

Beginning at a point South 89*30'3o" East, 1044.07 feet along theSection line from the North Quarter Corner of Section 34, Township42 South, Range 16 West of the salt Lake Base and Meridian, saidpoint being the Northwest corner of Cottages North subdivisionPhase 3, and running thence along the Westerly boundary of said
Subdivisio^ in the following three (3) cour,ses: South 23*27'05"
West, 100.02 feet; thence South 00*2900@ West.,443.90 feet; thenceSouth 25oo2'13* East, 97.91 feet to a point on the Westerly
boundary of *Cottages North, Phase II*, Entry number 478939,
Washington County Records; thence South 10*57'13n East, 648.35 feet
along said Westerly boundary to the Southwest corner of said
"Cottages North, Phase II"; thence North 8030'00" West, 97.29
feet; thence North 10"57*13" West 1305.76 @pt to a point on the
East-West Section line, said Section 34; tynce South 89*30*30"
East, 224.56 feet along said Section lige to the point of
anginning.

Tax ID No: 80-6-2-34-1013

Lase and Excepting the following parcels (A, , C, D, 5, 7, e & 8)trom Parcels 1 through 10 as deserthed above

(continued)



Parcel At

Beginning at a point south 00*09'37" East 1275.ss feet along theSection line and South 90*00'00" West 221.80 test from theNortheast corner of Section 28, Township 42 south, Range 14 West,Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence South 00*09'37. East670.14 reet to a point on a 740.00 foot radius curve concave to the
Southwest, the radius point of which bears South 8059'O3" Nest,said point being also on the proposed centerline of Plantation
Drive, an 80,00 foot wide proposed public street; thence
Northwesterly, 622.80 feet along the are of-said curve and said
Proposed centerline through a central angle of 47*26'510 to the
point of tangency; thence continuing along said proposed centerlineNorth 55*27'48n West, 289.69 feet; thence 1 aving said proposedWaterline South 89*56'$7" East, 550.00 feet to the point or
beginning.

Paragg 8:

Beginning at a point South 00*04'17" East, 851.02 feet along the
section line and South 89*50'58" East 977.22 feet from the West
quarter corner of Section 27, Township 42 South, Range 16 Nest,Salt Lake Base and Neridian said point .being on the proposedcenterline of Plantation Drive. an 80.00 foot wide proposed publicstreett thence leaving said centerline North 89*50'58" East 1414.90
feet to the sixteenth lines thence South OO*57'03" East 1665.55
feet along said sixteenth line to a point on a 1250,00 foot radius
curve concave to the Northeast, the radios point of which bears
North 39*58'05" East, said point also being on the centerline of
said .proposed Plantation Drive; thence Northwesterly 702.91 feet
along the are of said curve and said proposed centerline through a
central angle of 32*13*08" to the point of reverse curvature of a
1000.00 foot radius Curve Concave to the Southwest, the radius
point of which bears South 77*11'13" West; thence Northwesterly561.96 feet along the are of said curve and said proposedcenterline through a central angle of 32*11'52" to the point of
tangency; thence continuing along said proposed centerline North
50*00'38" West, 473.48 feet to the Point of Beginning.

(continued)



Parcel 0:

Reginning at the North Quarter Corner of Section 34, Township 42
South, Range la West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and runningthence along the section line South 89*31'36* East 819.51 feet;thence leaving said section line South 10*57'.13"East 307.70 feetto a point on the proposed centerline of a proposed 56.00 foot widepublic street; thence along said proposed centerline south23*27'O6* West 303.24 feet to a point on the proposed centerline ofPlantations Drive, a proposed 80.00 foot wide public street; thencealong said proposed centerline North 5012'269 Nest 720-22 feet tothe point of Curvature of a 1000.00 foot radius curve concave tothe Southwest; thence Northwesterly 222.34 feet along the are ofsaid curve and said proposed centerline through a central angle of
12*44'20" to the point of reverse curvature of a 1250,00 footradiisecurve conceireto the Northeast,-the redius pdist af Whichbears North 26*03*14" East; thence NorthwestWrly 37.45 feet alongthe are of said curve and said proposed denterline through a
central angle of 01*43#00" to a point on the 'section line; thence
along said Section line South 89*59'34" East, 24.69 feet to the
point of beginning,

Parcel 0:

Beginning at a point south oo*35'57* East 2171.21 feet along the
section line and North 90*00*00* West, 408.23 feet from the
Northeast Corner of Section 34, Township 42 Southe Range 16 West ofthe Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence North 89*29'59"
West, 603.76 feet to a point on a 531.47 foot .radius curve coneaveto the Northeast, from which the radius bears North 61*39025" Bast,thence Southeasterly 573.23 feet along the are of said curve
through a central angle of 41*47'51" to the point of tangency;thence North 89*S1'34" East, 410.45 feet to the point of ourvatureof a 1005.00 foot radius curve concave to t]hesouthwest thence
southeasterly 680.54 feet along the are of haid curve.through a
central angle at 38*47'54" to a point from which the radine pointbears South 38*39'28* West; thence North 89952*27" East, 851.80
feet; thence North 02*56'14@ Nest, 100.66..feet; thence South
89*51'544 West, 941.85 feet; thence North 6t*00'00" West, 746.01
feet; thence North 50*45'00" West, 160.27 teet to the point of
beginning.

(continued)



ParcelEr

neeringNola71.ishnandaryshiscriplionincorposalesthest.GeorancitraoriannedComselNetworkplcN)ror
it'shwings'shabourbusessmampairestranth-con.g..*.wou.deassidivisionsuliederblowleasticN
isDIS4'39"elodwise.

IleginningatapindiarihoD*4B'SS*Eastl441.04fuelalongtheseclicalinandNortWO*00'OPWear127665
feetkm toeastquessorcornerofSection34.T'ownship42Sough,Raup16Wantersh.Salt].uk.IInsead
bleridiessaidpoialbeingantheareafa20.00hotradiusenrveconcateisthenorthead,theradiuspassof
whickbearstionalase"24'52*East;&easesodheasierly2926feelaboutheageofamidemnethroughacentral
engleofIP4927"tobepointofseversequaranqueofa537.74footaudiumcumcontatetaillesoullsthese
easindy49.94fastalongtheareofsaidcurseduoughnegagulmgleef5'1914"Inthepointertengency,said
pointheineanthsouthertyboundeaverauranagesNormandrantaliaision(asonaledNavaine.su.
**.Wubingence..neshounlarkstancessincidealwissaidaemerlyboundarysoulkarossraniseas
fearsoilmoulhuncomprersaidstAdivisimpaidpoinsteingenteepinfanslantheeorgauslysigle-shapline
arcanyonviewlarivemeo.oorneersidepaelisroadway,saidpoinshot**Issenthewaterwhousal..yli..or
al.unusesNorthAme..I..IPI....r abiliaisionplacemesan467sse,say.M.walainals.countr
Itenard.r):anceniasiderwin..iawee.eirbouns.ryass..t..ide.Isran.de.rseminers457won
eaooreassapointeethesonainalysign-of-waylineersaideadway,saidsoinheingles...il....ramurer
..id-comagemornamendedPh..er:anencess..inseniewesterlyhoundurline,weral.ss*os*zrwasnas.2s
feelshepossetourvalumers477.74toottagitissuesomummelothesough;IbeaceasterlyS3.06Astalong
theassorsaidcurathroughteentrutsigIoof3"S752'tadispainlefauupoinismselessofa20.008iotsadius
curveeounswelolbasolishesigthencogoutwegicaly34.oSteenkniggessmats.idaurseduoughacealmiangh
of97*31'S5"tothepainsofigugency,glanceSuelh09'3558'Ilen335,94feettothepoialofclavehueofa
450,00herradiescurvecaravelotheent;thenessoulharly2!445fearalong11*evefsaidcursethrmales
contalangleof03'4097tothepointoflangummy;theseSeek171715'Salt413,88feet;theaseSoulh
2PSIF35"Engll2LdBAeltalkspainetousvalureofa52B.00Sanisadissearveeennamele&enestheagg;Ibeen
soulbaseledy245.276alaloughameofsaidervathmuginacealtalangleaf24'502B"Intepaininfampeland
asavatingeafa67,50AschalluscurvenancasetotenorthesetAusndlidillieredInspoiorbeaeNorth4P32'57
Eastthencesoutheasierty40dBfeetaloqdteamofseidelateduoughsemirdaligleef34'SU41'alhepolet
ofouapaft531.47Apolraditigsurveconcesto111*maribeast,theradiuspointordlishhassNorik3B'l2'35"
East;thencesoullesasterlySg,14toldevillsareofsaidoursethoughscentralanglect10*4Pl?"logunpoinic
areaspah30.GDfootraliuscurreconcavetalsonortheast,Senadiumpainterwhicilbeers8oulh8V21F2g'8esl;
Ibeacesouthessierly38.47hotalongheareofsuidcuswthoughacontalsaghof7725'4PInapaintona
relialImp;damagealongsaitradialline8oulk271951*WageshooassradialtospaintonAeamafa620,00
footmlesageenementotheasulleast;theismsumshwederly579.51Senalogdesarechaidconethough
secomingloof5P33'S4"athapointohequme-tingueMaribl3"IS'lS"West45S.45Asindispoiled
annabsoofa54D.00footradheseumouncaveniheemet;1henceawther)34.58terabiggearcots.idasso
throughaseninImpleefoS'4007"toshepointoflongency;themseNorik09"35tis"West436.6$As;themes
Nodk80'24'S2"EmiSt00fbettoIItspointorbeginning.

(cont1nued)



ParcelF:

Explanation:SoundarydescripdonofsparcelofproperlyfobedoodedtotheChyofSt.GeorgeAmGroupManagementforuseasalbtorepublicstreet

Beginningatapointabannubsealerlyripts-of-waylincofPlantatiousDrivean80.00foorwidepublicstrust,recordedOctober26,2000asEntryNsonber700320,edicialtone ofWeshington-

county,uainsolapoinstresworesco*48'55"Eastl62.62feetaloughesenticatinesodNalb90'80ar
West761.136ttombasesquartercamerofScotion34,Township42South,1tsagd6Westattite

SalatakeBassandMeridlanandledispointofourvalureotaS40,00Aotradioscurreconseenarilmly,
theadiumpoistotwhichboursNadh23*IUSPEasighanceleavingsaitsigIn-oSwaylineasiedy206.02
(betalongthenootanidourvatioughacentralangleet21*S1'32"tolbspointoneagmay;thenceSouth

88*4@41'Bast418.52feenothepointofourvatureota980.00katradiuscurvecausavesoutherty;
thenceaasterly669.72feetalangibearcafsaidaurvathmaghacentratangleaf39*0919"tothspaint
ofteversecurvatursofa25.00Aotradianarveconcavenortheristhencoceslerty41JESiberaloughs
arcohai4corvatinoughacentralangloof95'S4'11"1othopoincolcompoundaurvalureofa125.00ibat

radiusanrveconcavenorthwealarlyttheosenortheastudy9.48testalongthearnofsaidourvatinoughs

cautralangloof04*2041'tospaintantheticandarylingerniePlantedoneysSLGeorgeprogreaty,tlie
radinspolothazwhichboursNoditS9'4tP15"Wesl;thencocoincidentwithsaidboundarylionsouth

88"4t*S8''EastS4,82fbottospointenaboarcofat?5.00footradiasonrveconcavattorthwesterlyth
radiospaintalwhicManessNodhd8"2Pll"West;tinceleavingsaidtheasethwesterlyS3.33
thetalogibearcotsaidcurvathroughaeantratangleofl7'2733"tothepoisofrovensecurvaturrot
a25.00footudiuscorreconnaveneelerlyulu:ocesoulharly3d.11Aetalongthearcoholdcarverhrough
soonisalsaginers2*45'St"tospointanaradialifoe;IbeacealogsaidadianineSouth4d'12'$,1aWest
80.CD&ettospointenthearcots900,00foollediuscurveconcavesouthwestarty,theadinspoinrot
whichboarsSouth46*12'51"Wast;thencenorIhweelerly705.17Aetalongthescofamidaurvelarough
scentratangloof44'53'32'lotbapolatoftangency;theoneNarth88'40'4t"Weer418.52&enothe
paintofounatureofad20,001borradiuscurveconcavenorIberly;those 236,54theralongdle
arcotsaidanrvellaoughacentialangloof21'S1'A2"hapolatenthesouthwededysight-of-waytheof
saidPlaulationaDrive,saidpointbeinganaradiallineandtheeodorseldPlaulatiousDrive;thenonalonB
saidradiallineNorth23*1&SPEast80.0Dfeettoapointenesidaortheastarlydglit-of-waylineandthepointoinginning. --



Parcel0

NORTH PARCEL

BasioninsatIb*mostSouthwestadyconurofdiaCottagesSouth,Satulividon
Rose 1ps

foodonfdeattheWasidegionCountyRacarders081@4seldpointbeing
NorIb

courssuma ssaser..antensthesusiousneansween.oseasantha thesast

QuesterminorofSection34,Townsidp42SoulkRange16West,
SaltLakeBaseand

Meldlanandteening;

thumanSouthoP33'21'Sast235.67feel;
thnsonSouth88*D912"East2.19that
Sauncesimitteeekely.25LA2theralonga531.47(bottentleshe tothe4 millare

havingaredialbombsofNorth43"090@Esaandaaudealangle
of2P44'48*Ina

padualelinesoulhmlythisofWaridentabsClubatSt.GeoggelbaseI;

thenanwasterly,LS6thetalonga72.50foottedinsAsse6agasklashavings

radialbeadqofNorihdl'OP44"Eastamiscentralangloof00754* tospaintenthe

worseassestlinearPlanandoneeriveasremed seadaugdhedbyBuryNo.700320

anak1384Page299antrunningNortnesalesdeslblIowing(5)coursesdoes
salA

-Nordshes
nortmostaly.8.716ttalonga551.471bossadiusAs toduedeler,asidanallowlets

, anadlalbeezipsofNor&371950*Basentacentralanglool00'SG45"
-alameearthwouledy,40.56Sietalonga67.50hotsudiusAssinthediIt,

ssfula .

hswingaradialbeadugefNorth07.02'ld"Sanandaceeirstanginof34*304P;

demosnorthweduly,edishooof248.27$1stslangacompmalcurvea
theright

havintaradiusof$2LOSAgeandaunisalangleof26*SO2PthenceNegth
21'30'35"

wear 12t.6aface;
thmeexankirtris*wen stoof.a;
aminoNadh?$*44*45Glast54.48factathsPoistomegimles.

SOUTH PAltCEL

BeginningatapaintontheSaudiedylineofWedsignerk,theClubatStOmrgePhase1

asfoundasfileattheWestliaginaCountyRendersOfEce,saidpointbeing
North

00*48'55"East195.90feetalongeneSectionlineandWest783,08feetSass
tfthEast

QuarteCatairofSection34,Township42SouthRange16West,
SaltlakeBaseand

Meridianandruming;

thenceeastmly.248.70feetalonga$31.47fbotMInsArctothele@.saidarehaving
a

radialbearingefNorth2POS'S4"Eastandacentralanginef26*48'40*
thenceSoulh

88*42'46*Ean 410.45fool;



t

ParaelGIContiauad

thma easterly,480.20thoutalonga1,004.99footredfunAretousedgin,
seldarehaving

asalBalbeerlatofSouth007'14"Won andacentralangleaf38*4045"
thenceSouth8P41'SPEast21.19fasttoapointontheNortherlylineon

Plantations

DriveasrecondedanddescribedbyEntryNo.814829anok1539Pap
350andrunning

Northwesudyibefollowlag(7)coursesalongsaidNorthline;

thencesouthwesterly,9.48feetalongs125.00footradiusArcinthedg14
saidare

king aradistbeasingofNorthSP4@l4"Westandacentralangleof04'204t";

thosewestmly,adisinaceof41.85feetalongacompounctcarvetothedglithaving
a

sadingat2$.00flutandacausalsugleof95*S41P;
diencewesles,adistanceold$9.72foolalongaseverseearvelothe

lethavingarathis

0980.00thatsadaceiralangleof39'OVI9*duateNorm BraP4P
West418.52fees:

theseeweekly,205.02feetalonga540.00footradhisAretoille481@,
saidarehavinga

sellialbouringofNasthoPl!PIPBastandacentralangleof2PS1'S2's

daeonenordamentarty,adistanceof38A7feetalongacompoundsurvetodiesighthaving

aradiusof30.00feetsadaseninstangleot?P28'57;
thesenorthwestedy,332Sutalonga53L47footradiosArcIntheIIght,

saidare

havingaradialbearingofNorth27$1'19*Beatandacanisatsogle
of0P209";

dienconortherly,0.67heralonga30.00footradle.Aretofleeslabr,saidarelieving
a

sailialbeeripsofSoulk84*21'45"Eastandacentralanskof0071?
IntimPointof

Basioning.



PAllCELII

S t.->>.- ty -4 >3

BlKlBININGATA PORK IClalDTIORWea*ISS7SASrless.aPAuMMIHIB
SECHON LaIIIANDIERSllatW40PWestsaty PROM THBWEST 1/4CORNgROF

seenoNrt,Towelempe sourer.InnonIswerr,sacrIAKEBASBASID
MARIDIAN:HIENCBS0mil@iPMWH879898t-aggitall0IrrirgSMptPWEST
Ill.97tWIENOiltarrilipwarWEST21455tWHRICBNorntPlatWEAst
usemAlas.IaoraAnnanciersanarrconvacogecAvaloom
sounawnstsquaAolussomerorwancilagairssounts*ISWVWASP,WHMCE
sour Amewmace sAecunveragotor A ceusans,Anonsor
tram*tillinecasearmworss*assrasarroses.aeoraAuguscultva
caucanistmaoutuwear 11mWERS@AldNOTHE AACOPSAIDCURV8
islanuallacemaAr.Ammsorrartornapoorroranoaeolo.
CONTAINSIAIACRAL

$DUTH SilBB'tATMMI
J . & -1--3> a y;

BBOINNINGATA PCBrFFOUMD MQimiAS*IderWEST 1439.11ALtW101718
SSCTWRILINEANDSOUTM,tlPOSFWMr 1291.38'FREN'lilBSOUnigASE
CORNBitorsecruar34 O ADUDI,using adWilgr,sM.TI.AKBBASR

ANDMHRIDIAN:7HRICBNGRERap$IMPW5grSalataglNCHNORTHel*222A'
RAsyllaastrusNCBNolmsassmer agr Ms.@tWHDaz BCillu?S*ISATEArt
371.7ZTOAdd000TitAINUSNON-TAN0tDECURVEcogiCAvil?O7115
SONITIWBST,TilBRAIRIBMWROPWIMCilaBARSSQUTIl6Pl4tPWASt
Titialtz23AW MaiD WW ARCOF $AD CURVETHROUGH A an@RAL AN0ta
OP 20321719 TER901NFOFBHOBOHNO.CONTHIS 3.xACRES.


